

### MEDIA RELEASE

Fabian Weber of Dwyer Instruments is named to the CABA Board of Directors

**May 6, 2022** — The Continental Automated Buildings Association (CABA) Board is pleased to announce the appointment of Fabian Weber of Dwyer Instruments to the <u>CABA Board of Directors</u>.

As the Chief Innovation Officer at Dwyer, Weber has acquired and managed key customers around the world, built numerous international innovation and R&D partnerships, and established and led international subsidiaries for developers and manufacturers of smart drive systems and connectivity solutions.

"I'm really looking forward to the opportunity to contribute to CABA's work strengthening the intelligent buildings industry," said Weber. "CABA's vision of sustainable, people-centric, and resilient buildings aligns perfectly with Dwyer's goals to create technology that improves lives. We all have important work ahead of us."

A native of Switzerland now living in the US, Weber is an Electrical Engineer with a major in Microelectronics, and a certified Professional Innovator with a specialty in the strategy implications of Artificial Intelligence.

"Fabian Weber brings a wealth of innovation, business development and R&D experience to the CABA board," said Greg Walker, CEO of CABA. "His more than 20 years of global expertise in telecom, datacom, vehicle decarbonization, and specialty connectivity will be significant contributions to CABA's industry development efforts."

### **About Dwyer Instruments**

Dwyer is a global leader in the design and manufacture of innovative sensors and instrumentation solutions for the indoor air quality and process/industrial markets. Founded in 1931, Dwyer Instruments is headquartered in Michigan City, Indiana, and has additional offices in Asia, Europe, and Australia. To learn more about Dwyer Instruments, visit www.dwyer-inst.com.

#### **About CABA**

CABA is an international not-for-profit industry association dedicated to the advancement of connected home and intelligent building technologies. The organization is supported by an international membership of over 380 organizations involved in designing, manufacturing, installing, and retailing products relating to the integrated home and building technology. Public organizations, including utilities and governments, are also members. CABA's mandate includes providing its members with networking and market research opportunities. CABA also encourages the development of industry standards and protocols while leading cross-industry initiatives. More information is available at <a href="https://www.CABA.org">www.CABA.org</a>.

## **Media Contacts**

# **Dwyer Instruments**

Kris Vallarano, Marketing Communications kvallarano@dwyermail.com

## **Continental Automated Buildings Association (CABA)**

Marta Klopotowska, Program Officer klopotowska@caba.org